
2023-24 Academic Year Summer Course Fees  

per Credit/AKTS (TL, 10% tax included) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    School of Foreign Languages 
 

 
Faculty Name 

1 AKTS 

Fee 

%75 

Scholarship 

50% 

Scholarship 
%25 

Scholarship 

School of Foreign Languages (SFL) 
₺17.081 ₺4.270 ₺8.541 ₺12.811 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

All Fees are in TL and are per 1 Credit. The payment deadline is June 28th, 

2024. 



 
All Fees are in TL and are per 1 Credit. The payment deadline is June 24th, 

2024. 

 

Students who Enrolled in 2018 
 

Faculty Name 
1 AKTS 

Fee 

75% 

Scholarship 

50% 

Scholarship 

25% 

Scholarship 

Faculty of Engineering - All Programs ₺2.996 ₺749 ₺1.498 ₺2.247 

Faculty of Arts, Design and 

Architecture - All Programs 

 
 

₺2.996 

 
 

₺749 

 
 

₺1.498 

 
 

₺2.247 

 

Faculty of Economics Administrative and Social Sciences 

└>Human and Social Sciences, 

Psychology, Information Technologies, 
Management Information Systems 

₺2.996 ₺749 ₺1.498 ₺2.247 

└>Economics, Business Administration, 

Accounting and Auditing, Political Science 

and Public  Administration, International 

Relations, International Logistics 

Management, International Trade 

 
₺2.895 

 
₺724 

 
₺1.448 

 
₺2.171 

Vocational School ₺1.322 ₺331 ₺661 ₺992 



 

Students who Enrolled in 2019 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty Name 
1 AKTS 

Fee 

75% 

Scholarship 

50% 

Scholarship 

25% 

Scholarship 

Faculty of Engineering - All Programs ₺3.049 ₺762 ₺1.525 ₺2.287 

Faculty of Arts, Design and 

Architecture - All Programs 

 
 

₺3.049 

 
 

₺762 

 
 

₺1.525 

 
 

₺2.287 

Faculty of Economics 

Administrative and Social 

Sciences 

    

└>Human and Social Sciences, 

Psychology, Information Technologies, 
Management Information Systems 

₺3.049 ₺762 ₺1.525 ₺2.287 

└>Economics, Business Administration, 

Accounting and Auditing, Political Science 

and Public Administration, International 

Relations, International Logistics 

Management, International Trade 

 
₺2.948 

 
₺737 

 
₺1.474 

 
₺2.211 

Vocational School ₺1.322 ₺331 ₺661 ₺992 



 
Students who Enrolled in 2020 

 

 

Faculty Name 
1 AKTS 

Fee 

75% 

Scholarship 

50% 

Scholarship 

25% 

Scholarship 

Faculty of Engineering - All Programs ₺3.097 ₺774 ₺1.549 ₺2.323 

Faculty of Arts, Design and 

Architecture - All Programs 

 
 

₺3.097 

 
 

₺774 

 
 

₺1.549 

 
 

₺2.323 

Faculty of Economics 

Administrative and Social 

Sciences 

    

└>Human and Social Sciences, 

Psychology, Information Technologies, 
Management Information Systems 

₺3.097 ₺774 ₺1.549 ₺2.323 

└>Economics, Business Administration, 

Accounting and Auditing, Political Science 

and Public Administration, International 

Relations, International Logistics 

Management, International Trade 

 
₺2.996 

 
₺749 

 
₺1.498 

 
₺2.247 

Vocational School ₺1.322 ₺331 ₺661 ₺992 



Students who Enrolled in 2021 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty Name 
1 AKTS 

Fee 

75% 

Scholarship 

50% 

Scholarship 

25% 

Scholarship 

Faculty of Engineering - All Programs ₺3.139 ₺785 ₺1.570 ₺2.354 

Faculty of Arts, Design and 

Architecture - All Programs 

 
 

₺3.139 

 
 

₺785 

 
 

₺1.570 

 
 

₺2.354 

Faculty of Economics 

Administrative and Social 

Sciences 

    

└>Human and Social Sciences, 

Psychology, Information Technologies, 
Management Information Systems 

₺3.139 ₺785 ₺1.570 ₺2.354 

└>Economics, Business Administration, 

Accounting and Auditing, Political Science 

and Public Administration, International 

Relations, International Logistics 

Management, International Trade 

 
₺3.038 

 
₺760 

 
₺1.519 

 
₺2.279 

Vocational School ₺1.390 ₺348 ₺695 ₺1.043 



Students who Enrolled in 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty Name 
1 AKTS 

Fee 

75% 

Scholarship 

50% 

Scholarship 

25% 

Scholarship 

Faculty of Engineering - All Programs ₺3.341 ₺835 ₺1.671 ₺2.506 

Faculty of Arts, Design and 

Architecture - All Programs 

 
 

₺3.341 

 
 

₺835 

 
 

₺1.671 

 
 

₺2.506 

Faculty of Economics 

Administrative and Social 

Sciences 

    

└>Human and Social Sciences, 

Psychology, Information Technologies, 
Management Information Systems 

₺3.341 ₺835 ₺1.671 ₺2.506 

└>Economics, Business Administration, 

Accounting and Auditing, Political Science 

and Public Administration, International 

Relations, International Logistics 

Management, International Trade 

 
₺3.213 

 
₺803 

 
₺1.607 

 
₺2.410 

Vocational School – Computer 

Programming, First Aid and Emergency 

₺1.480 ₺370 ₺740 ₺1.110 

Vocational School – All other programs ₺1.441 ₺360 ₺721 ₺1.081 



*The payment deadline for summer school fees is June 24th, 2024. 

*Except for unforeseen and special conditions, our students who will register for  a course 

during the late registration and add-drop period will have to pay a late registration fee of 

6510 TL. 

 

Bank: YAPI VE KREDİ BANKASI A.Ş. - İNÖNÜ CADDESİ TİCARİ ŞUBESİ 

Recipient Name: Feyziye Mektepleri Vakfı Işık Üniversitesi 

IBAN Number: TR80 0006 7010 0000 0090 1197 09 

Explanation: Name and surname of the student, Student number and number of ECTS 

Students who Enrolled in 2023 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Faculty Name 
1 AKTS 

Fee 

75% 

Scholarship 

50% 

Scholarship 

25% 

Scholarship 

Faculty of Engineering - All Programs ₺3.816 ₺954 ₺1.908 ₺2.862 

Faculty of Arts, Design and 

Architecture - All Programs 

 
 

₺3.816 

 
 

₺954 

 
 

₺1.908 

 
 

₺2.862 

Faculty of Economics 

Administrative and Social 

Sciences 

    

└>Human and Social Sciences, 

Psychology, Information Technologies, 
Management Information Systems 

₺3.816 ₺954 ₺1.908 ₺2.862 

└>Economics, Business Administration, 

Accounting and Auditing, Political Science 

and Public Administration, International 

Relations, International Logistics 

Management, International Trade 

 
₺3.669 

 
₺917 

 
₺1.835 

 
₺2.752 

Vocational School – Computer 

Programming, First Aid and Emergency, 

Anesthesia 

₺1.519 ₺380 ₺760 ₺1.139 

Vocational School – All other programs ₺1.480 ₺370 ₺740 ₺1.110 


