2023-24 Academic Year Summer Course Fees per Credit/AKTS (TL,10% tax included)

All Fees are in TL and are per 1 Credit. The payment deadline is June 28th, 2024.

School of Foreign Languages

Faculty Name	1 AKTS	%75	50%	%25
	Fee	Scholarship	Scholarship	Scholarship
School of Foreign Languages (SFL)	₺17.081	₺ 4.270	₺8.541	≵12.811

All Fees are in TL and are per 1 Credit. The payment deadline is June 24th, 2024.

Faculty Name	1 AKTS Fee	75% Scholarship	50% Scholarship	25% Scholarship
Faculty of Engineering - All Programs	≹2.996	 老749	 1.498	₺2.24 7
Faculty of Arts, Design and Architecture - All Programs	₺2.996	₺749	∜1.498	₺2.247
Faculty of Economics Administrative and Social Sciences				
^L >Human and Social Sciences, Psychology, Information Technologies, Management Information Systems	₺2.996		∛1.498	₺2.247
L>Economics, Business Administration, Accounting and Auditing, Political Science and Public Administration, International Relations, International Logistics Management, International Trade	≹2.895	₺724	₹1.448	₺2.171
Vocational School	∜1.322	₹331	₹661	₹992

Faculty Name	1 AKTS Fee	75% Scholarship	50% Scholarship	25% Scholarship
Faculty of Engineering - All Programs	∜3.04 9	 老762	参1.525	≹2.287
Faculty of Arts, Design and Architecture - All Programs	₺3.04 9	₺762	∜1.525	₺2.28 7
Faculty of Economics Administrative and Social Sciences				
^L >Human and Social Sciences, Psychology, Information Technologies, Management Information Systems	 老3.049	₺762	₹1.525	∛2.28 7
L>Economics, Business Administration, Accounting and Auditing, Political Science and Public Administration, International Relations, International Logistics Management, International Trade	≹2.948	兆737	₺1.474	₺2.211
Vocational School	∜1.322	₹331	₹661	₺992

Faculty Name	1 AKTS Fee	75% Scholarship	50% Scholarship	25% Scholarship
Faculty of Engineering - All Programs	₹3.097	 老774	*1.549	₺2.323
Faculty of Arts, Design and Architecture - All Programs	₺3.09 7	₺774	杉1.549	₺2.323
Faculty of Economics Administrative and Social Sciences				
^L >Human and Social Sciences, Psychology, Information Technologies, Management Information Systems	₺3.097	 老774	 老1.549	₺2.323
^L >Economics, Business Administration, Accounting and Auditing, Political Science and Public Administration, International Relations, International Logistics Management, International Trade	≹2.996	₺749	₺1.498	₺2.247
Vocational School	∜1.322	₹331	₹661	₺992

Faculty Name	1 AKTS Fee	75% Scholarship	50% Scholarship	25% Scholarship
Faculty of Engineering - All Programs	₹3.139	 * 785	[*]1.570	₺2.35 4
Faculty of Arts, Design and Architecture - All Programs	₺3.13 9	₺785	₺1.570	₺2.35 4
Faculty of Economics Administrative and Social Sciences				
^L >Human and Social Sciences, Psychology, Information Technologies, Management Information Systems	₹3.13 9	₺785	₺1.570	₺2.35 4
^L >Economics, Business Administration, Accounting and Auditing, Political Science and Public Administration, International Relations, International Logistics Management, International Trade	≹3.038	₺760	∛1.519	≹2.279
Vocational School	₺1.390	 老348	₺695	∜1.043

Faculty Name	1 AKTS Fee	75% Scholarship	50% Scholarship	25% Scholarship
Faculty of Engineering - All Programs	∜3.341	₺835	[*]1.671	₺2.506
Faculty of Arts, Design and Architecture - All Programs	₹3.341	₺835	∛1.671	₺2.506
Faculty of Economics Administrative and Social Sciences				
^L >Human and Social Sciences, Psychology, Information Technologies, Management Information Systems	₹3.341	₺835	∛1.671	∜2.506
^L >Economics, Business Administration, Accounting and Auditing, Political Science and Public Administration, International Relations, International Logistics Management, International Trade	₹3.213	₺803	₹1.607	₺2.410
Vocational School – Computer Programming, First Aid and Emergency	₺1.480	₺370	₺740	₺1.110
Vocational School – All other programs	₺1.441	₹360	₺721	∜1.081

Faculty Name	1 AKTS Fee	75% Scholarship	50% Scholarship	25% Scholarship
Faculty of Engineering - All Programs	∜3.816	₹954	₺1.908	₺2.862
Faculty of Arts, Design and Architecture - All Programs	₺3.816	₺954	₺1.908	₺2.862
Faculty of Economics Administrative and Social Sciences				
^L >Human and Social Sciences, Psychology, Information Technologies, Management Information Systems	₺3.816	₹954	₹1.908	₹2.862
L>Economics, Business Administration, Accounting and Auditing, Political Science and Public Administration, International Relations, International Logistics Management, International Trade	₹3.669	₺917	∛1.835	∛2.752
Vocational School – Computer Programming, First Aid and Emergency, Anesthesia	₺1.51 9	₹380	≹760	₺1.139
Vocational School – All other programs	₺1.480	₹370	 老740	∜1.110

*The payment deadline for summer school fees is **June 24th, 2024**. *Except for unforeseen and special conditions, our students who will register for a course during the late registration and add-drop period will have to pay a late registration fee of **6510 TL**.

Bank: YAPI VE KREDİ BANKASI A.Ş. - İNÖNÜ CADDESİ TİCARİ ŞUBESİ Recipient Name: Feyziye Mektepleri Vakfı Işık Üniversitesi IBAN Number: TR80 0006 7010 0000 0090 1197 09 Explanation: Name and surname of the student, Student number and number of ECTS